

**SHREE VASU LOGISTICS LIMITED**

CIN: L51109G12007PLC020232

Registered Office: Unit No.-6, New Office Building Near Ring Road No.4, Tendua ID, Tendua, Dharavi, Raipur 492099 (C.G).  
Tel: 7000651501, Website: www.shreevasulogistics.com, email: cs@logisticpark.biz**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTH ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,694.23	3,510.92	3,104.15	10,627.69	9,296.74
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax before exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax after exceptional items	38.33	(4.62)	98.04	108.28	292.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)]	37.99	(6.22)	109.37	106.69	305.85
6	Equity Share Capital	1,149.37	1,146.79	1,146.60	1,149.37	1,146.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)					
i) Basic (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.86	0.94	2.55
ii) Diluted (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.85	0.94	2.54

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company at [www.shreevasulogistics.com](http://www.shreevasulogistics.com).  
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the accounting other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on February 7, 2025.

For Shree Vasu Logistics Limited  
Sd/- Atul Garg  
Managing Director (DIN: 01349747)

**VA TECH WABAG LIMITED**

CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231

Regd. office: "WABAG HOUSE", No.17, 200 Feet  
Thorapakkam- Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnamb Kolathur,  
Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 | Fax: +91 44 6123 2324  
Website: [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com) | Email: [companysecretary@wabag.in](mailto:companysecretary@wabag.in)**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	8,258	7,081	21,718	19,670	28,998
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	702	626	1,953	1,722	2,504
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	702	629	1,958	1,730	2,456
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	527	778	1,948	1,816	2,510
Equity Share Capital	124	124	124	124	124
Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	11.29	10.11	31.48	27.82	39.49
Diluted	11.13	10.11	31.04	27.82	39.49

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on February 07, 2025 and a limited review has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.  
4. The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	6,761	6,243	18,353	17,378	25,097
Profit / (Loss) before tax	864	834	2,309	2,187	3,160
Profit / (Loss) after tax	642	623	1,723	1,635	2,358

For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Rajiv Mittal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 01299110

**VMM LIMITED**  
Regd. Off: SULARKAR, VIRUDHUNAGAR  
CIN: L72401TN1995PLC030232

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 10.02.2025, Monday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results Under Ind-AS of the Company for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
Place: Sularkar, Virudhunagar.  
V. Muthu Kumar  
Company Secretary  
Date: 03.02.2025

**ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RAJASTHAN LTD.**  
701-706, 7th Floor, ARG Corporate Park, Gopalnagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 001  
Tel: +91 141 2747001 Email: [info@ridco.in](mailto:info@ridco.in) Website: [www.ridco.in](http://www.ridco.in) CIN: L45205RJ1995PLC030230

**NOTICE**  
RDCORPL/ADMMNEW-5192025476 E-NIT Date: 07.02.2025  
RDCORPL/INTD to invite online tenders through e-procurement for various works as per details given below:

S. No.	Description	Name of Roads	Period for downloading the Bid documents
1	Collection of user fee and operation of toll plaza for the period from 01.04.2025 to 31.03.2026 (365 days)	1. Ajaaj-Skandaa (J2), 2. Baran-Jhalawar (J2), 3. Ajaaj-Skandaa (J2), 4. Ajaaj-Pabu (J2), 5. Hanumang-Sargaha (J2), 6. Khatkhote-Kaasa Chok (J2), 7. Jhalawar-Jhalawar Road (J2), 8. Jhalawar-Ujan (J2), 9. Mathura-Bharatpur (J2), 10. Gangraha-Bharatpur (J2) and 11. Rajasthan-North-Bharatpur upto Haryana Border (J2)	from 10.02.2025 (17.00 Hrs) to 24.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)
2	Reinstatement of Overhead Gantry at Ch 157+400	Pachpata-Ramji Ki Gai (J2)	from 10.02.2025 (10.00 Hrs) to 17.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)

Online Bid Opening Date: For S. No. (1) 25.02.2025 and For S. No. (2) 18.02.2025  
All the particulars details and amendments related to this E-NIT can be viewed on the website <http://leproc.rajasthan.gov.in>. Interested agencies/firms are required to be registered on this website through digital signatures.

**AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED**

(CIN : L24239TG1986PLC015190)

Regd. Office: Plot No.2, Mathiravihar, Amerpet, Hyderabad - 500 038, Telangana, India.

Tel: +91 040 23736370 Fax: +91 040 23747340 Email: [info@aurbindo.com](mailto:info@aurbindo.com)**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	79,785.2	233,416.1	73,517.6
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8,455.7	25,807.4	9,397.9
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,803.0	27,447.0	11,267.1
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Unaudited financial results	-	-	-
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from continuing operations (net)	29,166.3	82,013.1	26,920.3
2	Profit before tax from continuing operations for the period	6,329.4	18,029.3	6,872.0
3	Profit after tax from continuing operations for the period	4,720.5	13,386.2	6,237.7
4	Profit before tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
5	Profit after tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,706.0	13,342.7	6,234.8
7	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited financial results	-	-	-
9	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
10	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' web site viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's web site viz. [www.aurbindo.com](http://www.aurbindo.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

By Order of the Board

Aurobindo Pharma Limited

Sd/-

K. Nithyananda Reddy

Vice Chairman &amp; Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : February 6, 2025[www.aurbindo.com](http://www.aurbindo.com)

**NAINITAL BANK**  
THE NAINITAL BANK LTD.  
CIN: L65109G12007PLC020232

**NOTICE**  
(Regd. Office : G.B. Pant Road, Nainital, (Pin: 263001, Uttarakhand)  
(Head Office : Seven Oaks, Mallital, Nainital, (Pin: 263001, Uttarakhand))

**INVITE APPLICATION FOR EMPANELMENT OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT FIRMS FOR CONCURRENT AUDIT OF BANK'S VARIOUS BRANCHES, DISCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Interested Chartered Accountant Firms having vast experience in the areas of audit execution for Banks in India majority Concurrent Audit, Statutory Branch Audit, Central Audit and IS Audits. Preference may be given to the CA firms which are located in the same Village, City, and District of the Nainital Bank Branches/Offices. Last date of receiving application at Bank's Central Internal Audit Division (CIAD), The Nainital Bank Ltd., 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Opposite of Session Court, Nainital Road, Haldwani, Uttarakhand-263139 - 28th February 2025, 5:00 PM. Interested Chartered Accountant Firms may view and download the Empanelment Application containing the detailed terms & conditions, from the website link - <https://www.nainitalbank.co.in/english/tender.aspx>. Kindly refer proposal no. NTB/CIAD/CONCURRENT/2025/02/001  
Date : 08.02.2025 Place : Nainital

**PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED**  
CIN: NO. L17291MH1991PLC063752  
Regd. Office: Unit 101B, 1st Floor, Alkshay Premises, Plot No. C56-Dela Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andher West, Mumbai - 400066  
Tel: 022-22232323 Fax: 022-22232313 Email: [mumbai@pioneeremb.com](mailto:mumbai@pioneeremb.com)  
[www.pioneeremb.com](http://www.pioneeremb.com)

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 6 (c) of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary delisting from Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE).  
The Trade Statistics of the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) reveals that the volume of the Equity Shares traded at CSE is negligible. The entire trading of Company's Equity Shares is done at BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). These exchanges have nationwide terminals and therefore, provide full liquidity to the Investors and as such the Delisting of Company's Equity Shares from CSE will not have any adverse impact on the Investors.  
The Equity Shares of the Company will Continue to be listed with BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).

For & on behalf of Board of Directors  
HARSH VARDHAN BASSI  
Managing Director  
DIN:00102941

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 07 February, 2025

**ANNAPURNA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED**  
CIN: L65109G12007PLC020232  
Regd. Office: AL-1215/1401, Khandagiri Bari, Infront of Jaydev Vastika, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Road, Kolkata - 700021

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

(Pursuant to regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Regulations, 2015)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	55616	52370	205599
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596	31103
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596	31103
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103	7178	23242
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(140)	5824	18275
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10167	6915	10154
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	56573	44339	50085
8	Securities Premium Account	98732	73713	98671
9	Net worth	165761	136133	152472
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt (Face Value of Rs 10 each) Nil	690402	136133	694469
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares			NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.14	5.11	4.18
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
i) Basic		0.10	7.88	24.63
ii) Diluted		0.09	6.37	20.64
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Current ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Long term debt to working capital	NA	NA	NA
18	Gross Non Performing Asset	3.97%	3.17%	2.69%
19	Net Non performing Asset	1.44%	1.00%	0.70%
20	Current liability ratio	NA	NA	NA
21	Total debts to total assets	0.77	0.80	0.77
22	Debtors turnover*	NA	NA	NA
23	Inventory turnover*	NA	NA	NA
24	Operating margin (%)	NA	NA	NA
25	Net profit margin (%)	3.89%	18.83%	11.20%
26	Capital Risk Adequacy Ratio (CRAAR)	31.54%	28.00%	25.43%
27	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
28	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

\* - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
\*Not applicable to Bank/NBFC

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 and Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited (BSE Reg. 52: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpling/AttachLive/cas8550a-3524-4db7-8624-9b519589bcb.pdf>) and the company (<https://annapurnafinance.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Financial-Results-31-December-2024.pdf>)

For Annapurna Finance Pvt. Ltd. Sd/-  
Dibyajyoti Pattnaik  
Director  
Date: 06-02-2025  
Place: Bhubaneswar

**BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020

CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22872887

E-mail: [bcml@bcml.in](mailto:bcml@bcml.in) Website: [www.chini.com](http://www.chini.com)**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(₹ In lakhs, except stated otherwise)

		STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01
2)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year (before tax and exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
3)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
4)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6273.10	6030.87	12385.90	23588.70	43320.87	7047.05	9132.92	20779.91	33108.58	53447.41
5)	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)]	6461.77	6122.75	12951.62	23864.33	44134.06	7236.35	9224.80	21341.34	33384.21	54255.36
6)	Equity Share Capital	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					325943.05					338078.78
8)	Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and nine months figures):					(As at 31-03-2024)					(As at 31-03-2024)
	a) Basic (₹)	3.11	2.99	6.14	11.69	21.47	3.49	4.53	10.30	16.41	26.49
	b) Diluted (₹)	3.10	2.99	6.12	11.68	21.47	3.48	4.52	10.26	16.40	26.49

**SHREE VASU LOGISTICS LIMITED**

CIN: L51109NP2007PLC020232

Registered Office: Unit No.-6, New Office Building Near Ring Road No.4, Tendua ID, Tendua, Dharwari, Raipur 492099 (C.G).  
Tel: 7000681501, Website: www.shreevasulogistics.com, email: cs@logisticpark.biz**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTH ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,694.23	3,510.92	3,104.15	10,627.69	9,296.74
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax before exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax after exceptional items	38.33	(4.62)	98.04	108.28	292.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax))	37.99	(6.22)	109.37	106.69	305.85
6	Equity Share Capital	1,149.37	1,146.79	1,146.60	1,149.37	1,146.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)					
i) Basic (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.86	0.94	2.55
ii) Diluted (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.85	0.94	2.54

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company at [www.shreevasulogistics.com](http://www.shreevasulogistics.com).  
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the accounting other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on February 7, 2025.

For Shree Vasu Logistics Limited  
Sd/- Atul Garg  
Managing Director (DIN: 01349747)

**VA TECH WABAG LIMITED**

CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231

Regd. Office: "WABAG HOUSE", No. 17, 200 Feet  
Thorapakkam- Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnamb Kolathur,  
Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 | Fax: +91 44 6123 2324  
Website: [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com) | Email: [companysecretary@wabag.in](mailto:companysecretary@wabag.in)**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	8,258	7,081	21,718	19,670	28,998
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	702	626	1,953	1,722	2,504
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	702	629	1,958	1,730	2,456
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	527	778	1,948	1,816	2,510
Equity Share Capital	124	124	124	124	124
Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	11.29	10.11	31.48	27.82	39.49
Diluted	11.13	10.11	31.04	27.82	39.49

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on February 07, 2025 and a limited review has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.  
4. The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	6,761	6,243	18,353	17,378	25,097
Profit / (Loss) before tax	864	834	2,309	2,187	3,160
Profit / (Loss) after tax	642	623	1,723	1,635	2,358



For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED  
Sd/- Rajiv Mittal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 01299110

**VMM LIMITED**  
Regd. Off: SULARKAR, VIRUDHUNAGAR  
CIN: L72401TN2012PLC020232

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 10.02.2025, Monday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results Under Ind-AS of the Company for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
Place: Sularkar, Virudhunagar.  
V. Muthuhasan  
Company Secretary  
Date: 03.02.2025

**ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RAJASTHAN LTD.**  
701-706, 7th Floor, ARG Corporate Park, Gopalnagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 001  
Tel: +91 141 2747001 Email: [info@ridco.in](mailto:info@ridco.in) Website: [www.ridco.in](http://www.ridco.in) CIN: L45205RJ2004PLC020230

**NOTICE**  
RDCORPL/ADN/NEW-5192025476 E-NIT Date: 07.02.2025  
RDCORPL/INTD to invite online tenders through e-procurement for various works as per details given below:

S. No.	Description	Name of Roads	Period for downloading the Bid documents
1	Collection of user fee and operation of toll plaza for the period from 01/04/2025 to 31/03/2026 (365 days)	1. Ajaai-Skandaa (J2), 2. Baran-Jhalawar (J2), 3. Ajaai-Skandaa (J2), 4. Ajaai-Pabu (J2), 5. Hanumang-Sargaha (J2), 6. Khatkhote-Kaasa Chok (J2), 7. Jhalawar-Jhalawar Road (J2), 8. Jhalawar-Ujan (J2), 9. Mathura-Bharatpur (J2), 10. Gangraha-Bharatpur (J2) and 11. Rajasthan-North-Bharatpur upto Haryana Border (J2)	from 10.02.2025 (17.00 Hrs) to 24.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)
2	Reinstatement of Overhead Gantry at Ch 157+400	Pachpura-Ramji Ki Gai (J2)	from 10.02.2025 (10.00 Hrs) to 17.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)

Online Bid Opening Date: For S. No. (1) 25.02.2025 and For S. No. (2) 18.02.2025  
All the particulars details and amendments related to this E-NIT can be viewed on the website <http://leproc.rajasthan.gov.in>. Interested agencies/firms are required to be registered on this website through digital signatures.  
Director

**NAINITAL BANK LTD.**  
The NAINITAL BANK LTD.  
CIN: L65100NP2007PLC020232  
(Regd. Office: Seven Oaks, Mallital, Nainital, Pin 263001, Uttarakhand)  
**INVITE APPLICATION FOR EMPANELMENT OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT FIRMS FOR CONCURRENT AUDIT OF BANK'S VARIOUS BRANCHES, DISCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**  
Interested Chartered Accountant Firms having vast experience in the areas of audit execution for Banks in India majority Concurrent Audit, Statutory Branch Audit, Central Audit and IS Audits. Preference may be given to the CA firms which are located in the same Village, City, and District of the Nainital Bank Branches/Offices. Last date of receiving application at Bank's Central Internal Audit Division (CIAD), The Nainital Bank Ltd., 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Opposite of Session Court, Nainital Road, Haldwani, Uttarakhand-263139 - 28th February 2025, 5:00 PM. Interested Chartered Accountant Firms may view and download the Empanelment Application containing the detailed terms & conditions, from the website link - <https://www.nainitalbank.co.in/english/tender.aspx>. Kindly refer proposal no. NTB/CIAD/CONCURRENT/2025/02/001  
Date: 08.02.2025 Place: Nainital  
AVP & Head CIAD

**AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED**

(CIN : L24239TG1986PLC015190)

Regd. Office: Plot No.2, Mathiravihar, Amerpet, Hyderabad - 500 038, Telangana, India.

Tel: +91 040 23736370 Fax: +91 040 23747340 Email: [info@aurobindo.com](mailto:info@aurobindo.com)**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	79,785.2	233,416.1	73,517.6
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	8,455.7	25,807.4	9,397.9
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	7,803.0	27,447.0	11,266.7
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Unaudited financial results	-	-	-
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
(a) Basic (in ₹)		14.56	44.25	16.04
(b) Diluted (in ₹)		14.56	44.25	16.04

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from continuing operations (net)	29,166.3	82,013.1	26,920.3
2	Profit before tax from continuing operations for the period	6,329.4	18,029.3	6,872.0
3	Profit before tax from continuing operations for the period	4,720.5	13,386.2	6,237.7
4	Profit before tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
5	Profit before tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	4,706.0	13,342.7	6,234.8
7	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited financial results	-	-	-
9	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
10	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
(a) Basic (in ₹)		8.13	22.94	10.65
(b) Diluted (in ₹)		8.13	22.94	10.65
<b>Continuing operations</b>				
(a) Basic (in ₹)		8.13	22.94	10.65
(b) Diluted (in ₹)		8.13	22.94	10.65
<b>Discontinued operations</b>				
(a) Basic (in ₹)		-	-	-
(b) Diluted (in ₹)		-	-	-
<b>Total operations</b>				
(a) Basic (in ₹)		8.13	22.94	10.65
(b) Diluted (in ₹)		8.13	22.94	10.65

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' web site [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's web site viz. [www.aurobindo.com](http://www.aurobindo.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

By Order of the Board  
Aurobindo Pharma Limited  
Sd/- K. Nithyananda Reddy  
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: February 6, 2025

[www.aurobindo.com](http://www.aurobindo.com)

**ANNAPURNA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED**

CIN: L65100NP2007PLC020232

Regd. Office: AL-1215/1401, Khandagiri Bari, Infront of Jayadev Vastika,  
Chennai-600 008**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024**

(Pursuant to regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Regulations, 2015)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	55616	52370	205569
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	139	9596	31103
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	139	9596	31103
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	103	7178	23242
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(140)	5824	18275
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10167	8915	10154
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	56573	44339	50085
8	Securities Premium Account	98732	73713	98671
9	Net worth	165761	136133	152472
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	690402	136133	694469
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Face Value of Rs 10 each) Nil			
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.14	5.11	4.18
13	Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
i) Basic		0.10	7.88	24.63
ii) Diluted		0.09	6.37	20.64
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Current ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Long term debt to working capital	NA	NA	NA
18	Gross Non Performing Asset	3.97%	3.17%	2.69%
19	Net Non performing Asset	1.44%	1.00%	0.70%
20	Current liability ratio	NA	NA	NA
20	Total debts to total assets	0.77	0.80	0.77
21	Debtors turnover*	NA	NA	NA
22	Inventory turnover*	NA	NA	NA
23	Operating margin (%)	NA	NA	NA
24	Net profit margin (%)	3.89%	18.83%	11.20%
25	Capital Risk Adequacy Ratio (CRAAR)	31.54%	28.00%	25.43%
26	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
27	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

\* Not applicable to Bank/NBFC

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 and Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited (BSE Reg. 52: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpling/AttachLive/cas8550-3524-4db7-8624-9b51958fcb.pdf>) and the company (<https://annapurnafinance.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Financial-Results-31-December-2024.pdf>)

For Annapurna Finance Pvt. Ltd.  
Sd/- Dibyajyoti Pattanaiak  
Director

Date: 06-02-2025  
Place: Bhubaneswar

**BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020

CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22872887

E-mail: [bcml@bcml.in](mailto:bcml@bcml.in) Website: [www.chini.com](http://www.chini.com)**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(₹ In lakhs, except stated otherwise)

		STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01
2)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year (before tax and exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
3)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
4)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6273.10	6030.87	12385.90	23588.70	43320.87	7047.05	9132.92	20779.91	33108.58	53447.41
5)	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)]	6461.77	6122.75	12951.62	23864.33	44134.06	7236.35	9224.80	21341.34	33384.21	54255.36
6)	Equity Share Capital	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					325943.05					338078.78
8)	Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and nine months figures):					(As at 31-03-2024)					(As at 31-03-2024)
a)	Basic (₹)	3.11	2.99	6.14	11.69	21.47	3.49	4.53	10.30	16.41	26.49
b)	Diluted (₹)	3.10	2.99	6.12	11.68	21.47	3.48	4.52	10.26	16.40	26.49





For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Balrampur Chini Mills Limited  
Sd/-  
Vivek Saraogi  
Chairman and Managing Director



**SHREE VASU LOGISTICS LIMITED**

CIN: L51109G12007PLC020232

Registered Office: Unit No.-6, New Office Building Near Ring Road No.4, Tendua ID, Tendua, Dharavi, Raipur 492099 (C.G).  
Tel: 7000651501, Website: www.shreevasulogistics.com, email: cs@logisticpark.biz**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTH ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,694.23	3,510.92	3,104.15	10,627.69	9,296.74
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax before exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax after exceptional items	38.33	(4.62)	98.04	108.28	292.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)]	37.99	(6.22)	109.37	106.69	305.85
6	Equity Share Capital	1,149.37	1,146.79	1,146.60	1,149.37	1,146.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)					
i) Basic (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.86	0.94	2.55
ii) Diluted (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.85	0.94	2.54

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company at [www.shreevasulogistics.com](http://www.shreevasulogistics.com).  
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the accounting other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on February 7, 2025.

For Shree Vasu Logistics Limited  
Sd/- Atul Garg  
Managing Director (DIN: 01349747)

**VA TECH WABAG LIMITED**

CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231

Regd. Office: "WABAG HOUSE", No.17, 200 Feet  
Thorapakkam- Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnamb Kolathur,  
Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 | Fax: +91 44 6123 2324  
Website: [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com) | Email: [companysecretary@wabag.in](mailto:companysecretary@wabag.in)**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	8,258	7,081	21,718	19,670	28,998
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	702	626	1,953	1,722	2,504
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	702	629	1,958	1,730	2,456
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	527	778	1,948	1,816	2,510
Equity Share Capital	124	124	124	124	124
Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	11.29	10.11	31.48	27.82	39.49
Diluted	11.13	10.11	31.04	27.82	39.49

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on February 07, 2025 and a limited review has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.  
4. The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	6,761	6,243	18,353	17,378	25,097
Profit / (Loss) before tax	864	834	2,309	2,187	3,160
Profit / (Loss) after tax	642	623	1,723	1,635	2,358

For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Rajiv Mittal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 01299110

**VMM LIMITED**  
Regd. Off: SULARKAR, VIRUDHUNAGAR  
CIN: L72401TN1995PLC030232

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 10.02.2025, Monday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results Under Ind-AS of the Company for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
Place: Madurai, Tamil Nadu.  
V. Muthu Kumar  
Company Secretary  
Date: 03.02.2025

**ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RAJASTHAN LTD.**  
701-706, 7th Floor, ARG Corporate Park, Gopalnagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 001  
Tel: +91 141 2747001 Email: [info@ridco.in](mailto:info@ridco.in) Website: [www.ridco.in](http://www.ridco.in) CIN: L45205RJ1995PLC030230

**NOTICE**  
RDCORPL/ADNENW-5192025476 E-NIT Date: 07.02.2025  
RDCORPL/INTD to invite online tenders through e-procurement for various works as per details given below:

S. No.	Description	Name of Roads	Period for downloading the Bid documents
1	Collection of user fee and operation of toll plaza for the period from 01/04/2025 to 31/03/2026 (365 days)	1. Ajaie-Skandua (J2), 2. Baran-Jhalawar (J2), 3. Ajaie-Skandua (J2), 4. Ajaie-Pali (J2), 5. Hanumang-Sargola (HS), 6. Khatkhote-Kaasa Chok (KJ), 7. Jhalawar-Jhalawar Road (JJ), 8. Jhalawar-Ujan (JU), 9. Mathura-Bharatpur (MB), 10. Gangraha-Bharatpur (GB) and 11. Rawatsar-Nohra-Bharatpur upto Haryana Border (NBH)	from 10.02.2025 (17.00 Hrs) to 24.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)
2	Reinstatement of Overhead Gantry at Ch 157+400	Pachpadra-Ramji Ki Gai (PR-2)	from 10.02.2025 (10.00 Hrs) to 17.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)

Online Bid Opening Date: For S. No. (1) 25.02.2025 and For S. No. (2) 18.02.2025  
All the particulars details and amendments related to this E-NIT can be viewed on the website <http://leproc.rajasthan.gov.in>. Interested agencies/firms are required to be registered on this website through digital signatures.

**AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED**

(CIN : L24239TG1986PLC015190)

Regd. Office: Plot No.2, Mathiravihar, Amerpet, Hyderabad - 500 038, Telangana, India.  
Tel: +91 040 23736370 Fax: +91 040 23747340 Email: [info@aurobindo.com](mailto:info@aurobindo.com)**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	79,785.2	233,416.1	73,517.6
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8,455.7	25,807.4	9,397.9
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,803.0	27,447.0	11,267.1
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Unaudited financial results	-	-	-
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from continuing operations (net)	29,166.3	82,013.1	26,920.3
2	Profit before tax from continuing operations for the period	6,329.4	18,029.3	6,872.0
3	Profit after tax from continuing operations for the period	4,720.5	13,386.2	6,237.7
4	Profit before tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
5	Profit after tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,706.0	13,342.7	6,234.8
7	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited financial results	-	-	-
9	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
10	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's web site [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's web site viz. [www.aurobindo.com](http://www.aurobindo.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

By Order of the Board

Aurobindo Pharma Limited

Sd/-

K. Nithyananda Reddy

Vice Chairman &amp; Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : February 6, 2025[www.aurobindo.com](http://www.aurobindo.com)

**NAINITAL BANK**  
THE NAINITAL BANK LTD.  
CIN: L65109G12007PLC020232  
(Regd. Office : G.B. Pant Road, Nainital, (Pin: 263001, Uttarakhand)  
(Head Office : Seven Oaks, Mallital, Nainital, (Pin: 263001, Uttarakhand)  
**INVITE APPLICATION FOR EMPANELMENT OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT FIRMS FOR CONCURRENT AUDIT OF BANK'S VARIOUS BRANCHES, DISCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**  
Interested Chartered Accountant Firms having vast experience in the areas of audit execution for Banks in India majority Concurrent Audit, Statutory Branch Audit, Central Audit and IS Audits. Preference may be given to the CA firms which are located in the same Village, City, and District of the Nainital Bank Branches/Offices. Last date of receiving application at Bank's Central Internal Audit Division (CIAD), The Nainital Bank Ltd., 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Opposite of Session Court, Nainital Road, Haldwani, Uttarakhand-263139 - 28th February 2025, 5:00 PM. Interested Chartered Accountant Firms may view and download the Empanelment Application containing the detailed terms & conditions, from the website link - <https://www.nainitalbank.co.in/english/tender.aspx>. Kindly refer proposal no. NTB/CIAD/CONCURRENT/2025/02/001  
Date : 08.02.2025 Place : Nainital  
AVP & Head CIAD

**PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED**  
CIN: NO. L17291MH1991PLC063752  
Regd. Office: Unit 101B, 1st Floor, Alkshay Premises, Plot No. C56-Dela Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andher West, Mumbai - 400066  
Tel: 022-22232323 Fax: 022-22231313 Email: [mumbai@pioneeremb.com](mailto:mumbai@pioneeremb.com)  
[www.pioneeremb.com](http://www.pioneeremb.com)

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 6 (c) of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary delisting from Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE).  
The Trade Statistics of the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) reveals that the volume of the Equity Shares traded at CSE is negligible. The entire trading of Company's Equity Shares is done at BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). These exchanges have nationwide terminals and therefore, provide full liquidity to the Investors and as such the Delisting of Company's Equity Shares from CSE will not have any adverse impact on the Investors.  
The Equity Shares of the Company will Continue to be listed with BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).

For & on behalf of Board of Directors  
HARSH VARDHAN BASSI  
Managing Director  
DIN:00102941

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2025

**hakoba | SILKQUTE**

**ANNAPURNA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED**  
CIN: L65109G12007PLC020232  
Regd. Office: AL-1215/1401, Khandagiri Bari, Infront of Jaydev Vastika, Cuttack-751006  
**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024**  
(Pursuant to regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Regulations, 2015)  
(Amount in ₹ Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	55616	52370	205569
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596	31103
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596	31103
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103	7178	23242
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(140)	5824	18275
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10167	6915	10154
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	56573	44339	50085
8	Securities Premium Account	98732	73713	98671
9	Net worth	165761	136133	152472
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt (Face Value of Rs 10 each) Nil	690402	136133	694469
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.14	5.11	4.18
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	i) Basic	0.10	7.88	24.63
	ii) Diluted	0.09	6.37	20.62
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Current ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Long term debt to working capital	NA	NA	NA
18	Gross Non Performing Asset	3.97%	3.17%	2.69%
19	Net Non performing Asset	1.44%	1.00%	0.70%
20	Current liability ratio	NA	NA	NA
21	Total debts to total assets	0.77	0.80	0.77
22	Debtors turnover*	NA	NA	NA
23	Inventory turnover*	NA	NA	NA
24	Operating margin (%)	NA	NA	NA
25	Net profit margin (%)	3.89%	13.83%	11.20%
26	Capital Risk Adequacy Ratio (CRAAR)	31.54%	28.00%	25.44%
27	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
28	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with the AS/Ind AS/Rules, whichever is applicable.  
\*Not applicable to Bank/NBFC  
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 and Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited (BSE Reg. 52: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpling/AttachLive/cas8550a-3524-4db7-8624-9b51958fcb.pdf>) and the company (<https://annapurnafinance.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Financial-Results-31-December-2024.pdf>)

For Annapurna Finance Pvt. Ltd. Sd/-  
Dibyajyoti Pattnaik  
Director  
Date: 06-02-2025  
Place:Bhubaneswar

**BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020

CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22872887

E-mail: [bcml@bcml.in](mailto:bcml@bcml.in) Website: [www.chini.com](http://www.chini.com)**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(₹ In lakhs, except stated otherwise)

		STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1)	Total Income from operations	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	
2)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year (before tax and exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	
3)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	
4)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6273.10	6030.87	12385.90	23588.70	43320.87	7047.05	9132.92	20779.91	33108.58	
5)	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)]	6461.77	6122.75	12951.62	23864.33	44134.06	7236.35	9224.80	21341.34	33384.21	
6)	Equity Share Capital	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					325943.05				338078.78	
8)	Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and nine months figures):					(As at 31-03-2024)				(As at 31-03-2024)	
a)	Basic (₹)	3.11	2.99	6.14	11.69	21.47	3.49	4.53	10.30	16.41	
b)	Diluted (₹)	3.10	2.99	6.12	11.68	21.47	3.48	4.52	10.26	16.40	

## SHREE VASU LOGISTICS LIMITED

CIN: L51109G12007PLC020232

Registered Office: Unit No.-6, New Office Building Near Ring Road No.4, Tendua ID, Tendua, Dharavi, Raipur 492099 (C.G). Tel: 7000681501, Website: www.shreevasulogistics.com, email: cs@logisticpark.biz

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTH ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,694.23	3,510.92	3,104.15	10,627.69	9,296.74
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax before exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax after exceptional items	38.33	(4.62)	98.04	108.28	292.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)]	37.99	(6.22)	109.37	106.69	305.85
6	Equity Share Capital	1,149.37	1,146.79	1,146.60	1,149.37	1,146.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)					
i) Basic (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.86	0.94	2.55
ii) Diluted (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.85	0.94	2.54

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company at [www.shreevasulogistics.com](http://www.shreevasulogistics.com).  
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the accounting other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on February 7, 2025.

For Shree Vasu Logistics Limited  
Sd/- Atul Garg  
Managing Director (DIN: 01349747)

## VA TECH WABAG LIMITED

CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231

Regd. office: "WABAG HOUSE", No.17, 200 Feet Thorapakkam-Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnamb Kolathur, Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 | Fax: +91 44 6123 2324 Website: www.wabag.com | Email: companysecretary@wabag.in

## EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 (Rs. In Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	8,258	7,081	21,718	19,670	28,998
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	702	626	1,953	1,722	2,504
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	702	629	1,958	1,730	2,456
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	527	778	1,948	1,816	2,510
Equity Share Capital	124	124	124	124	124
Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	11.29	10.11	31.48	27.82	39.49
Diluted	11.13	10.11	31.04	27.82	39.49

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on February 07, 2025 and a limited review has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.  
4. The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	6,761	6,243	18,353	17,378	25,097
Profit / (Loss) before tax	864	834	2,309	2,187	3,160
Profit / (Loss) after tax	642	623	1,723	1,635	2,358

For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED  
Sd/- Rajiv Mittal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 01299110

VMM LIMITED  
Regd. Off: SULARAKA, VIRUDHUNAGAR  
CIN: L72402TN1995PLC030232

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 10.02.2025, Monday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results Under Ind-AS of the Company for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
Place: Sularaka, Virudhunagar.  
V. Muthuhasan  
Company Secretary  
Date: 03.02.2025

ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RAJASTHAN LTD.  
701-706, 7th Floor, ARG Corporate Park, Gopalnagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 001  
Tel: +91 141 2747001 Email: [info@roadrajasthan.com](mailto:info@roadrajasthan.com) Website: [www.roadrajasthan.com](http://www.roadrajasthan.com) CIN: L45205RJ1995PLC030230

RDCORPL/ADMMNEW-5192025476 E-NIT Date: 07.02.2025  
RDCORPL/INTENDS to invite online tenders through e-procurement for various works as per details given below:

S. No.	Description	Name of Roads	Period for downloading the Bid documents
1	Collection of user fee and operation of toll plaza for the period from 01/04/2025 to 31/03/2026 (365 days)	1. Alwar-Sikandra (AS), 2. Baran-Jhalawar (BJ), 3. Alwar-Sikandra (AS), 4. Alwar-Pali (AP), 5. Hanumang-Sargola (HS), 6. Khatkhliya-Kaasa Chok (KC), 7. Jhalawar-Jhalawar Road (JJ), 8. Jhalawar-Ujan (JU), 9. Mithun-Bharatpur (MB), 10. Gangra-Chhatral (GC) and 11. Rawatnagar-Nohar-Bhadra upto Haryana Border (NBH)	from 10.02.2025 (17.00 Hrs) to 24.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)
2	Reinstatement of Overhead Gantry at Ch 157+400	Pachpad-Ramji Ki Gai (PR-2)	from 10.02.2025 (10.00 Hrs) to 17.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)

Online Bid Opening Date: For S. No. (1) 25.02.2025 and For S. No. (2) 18.02.2025  
All the particulars details and amendments related to this E-NIT can be viewed on the website <http://leproc.rajasthan.gov.in>. Interested agencies/firms are required to be registered on this website through digital signatures.

## AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED

(CIN : L24239TG1986PLC015190)

Regd. Office: Plot No.2, Mathiravihar, Amerpet, Hyderabad - 500 038, Telangana, India. Tel: +91 040 23736370 Fax: +91 040 23747340 Email: [info@aurbindo.com](mailto:info@aurbindo.com)

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	79,785.2	233,416.1	73,517.6
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8,455.7	25,807.4	9,397.9
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,803.0	27,447.0	11,267.1
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Unaudited financial results	-	-	-
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from continuing operations (net)	29,166.3	82,013.1	26,920.3
2	Profit before tax from continuing operations for the period	6,329.4	18,029.3	6,872.0
3	Profit after tax from continuing operations for the period	4,720.5	13,386.2	6,237.7
4	Profit before tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
5	Profit after tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,706.0	13,342.7	6,234.8
7	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited financial results	-	-	-
9	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
10	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' web site [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's web site viz. [www.aurbindo.com](http://www.aurbindo.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

By Order of the Board  
Aurobindo Pharma Limited  
Sd/- K. Nithyananda Reddy  
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : February 6, 2025

[www.aurbindo.com](http://www.aurbindo.com)

NAINITAL BANK LTD.  
The NAINITAL BANK LTD.  
CIN: L65109G12007PLC020232  
(Regd. Office : Seven Oaks, Mallital, Nainital, Pin 263001, Uttarakhand)  
INVITE APPLICATION FOR EMPANELMENT OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT FIRMS FOR CONCURRENT AUDIT OF BANK'S VARIOUS BRANCHES, SUBSIDIARIES & FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS  
Interested Chartered Accountant Firms having vast experience in the areas of audit execution for Banks in India majority Concurrent Audit, Statutory Branch Audit, Central Audit and IS Audits. Preference may be given to the CA firms which are located in the same Village, City, and District of the Nainital Bank Branches/Offices. Last date of receiving application at Bank's Central Internal Audit Division (CIAD), The Nainital Bank Ltd., 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Opposite of Session Court, Nainital Road, Haldwani, Uttarakhand-263139 - 28th February 2025, 5:00 PM. Interested Chartered Accountant Firms may view and download the Empanelment Application containing the detailed terms & conditions, from the website link - <https://www.nainitalbank.co.in/english/tender.aspx>. Kindly refer proposal no. NTB/CIAD/CONCURRENT/2025/02/001  
Date : 08.02.2025 Place : Nainital  
AVP & Head CIAD

PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED  
CIN: L07291MH1991PLC063752  
Regd. Office: Unit 101B, 1st Floor, Alkshay Premises, Plot No C56-Dela Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Anchor West, Mumbai - 400066  
Tel: 022-22323233 Fax: 022-42231313 Email : [mumbai@pioneerhako.com](mailto:mumbai@pioneerhako.com)  
[www.pioneerhako.com](http://www.pioneerhako.com)

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 6 (c) of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary delisting from Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE).  
The Trade Statistics of the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) reveals that the volume of the Equity Shares traded at CSE is negligible. The entire trading of Company's Equity Shares is done at BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). These exchanges have nationwide terminals and therefore, provide full liquidity to the Investors and as such the Delisting of Company's Equity Shares from CSE will not have any adverse impact on the Investors.  
The Equity Shares of the Company will Continue to be listed with BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).

For & on behalf of Board of Directors  
HARSH VARDHAN BASNI  
Managing Director  
DIN:00102941

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 07 February, 2025

hakoba | SILKQUITE

ANNAPURNA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED  
CIN: L65109G12007PLC020232  
Regd. Office: AL-1215/1401, Khandagiri Bari, Infront of Jaydev Vastika, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Road, Kolkata - 700021  
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024 (Amount in ₹ Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	55616	52370	205569
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596	31103
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596	31103
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103	7178	23242
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(140)	5824	18275
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10167	6915	10154
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	56573	44339	50085
8	Securities Premium Account	98732	73713	98671
9	Net worth	165761	136133	152472
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt (Face Value of Rs 10 each) Nil	690402	136133	694469
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.14	5.11	4.18
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
i) Basic		0.10	7.88	24.63
ii) Diluted		0.09	6.37	20.62
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Current ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Long term debt to working capital	NA	NA	NA
18	Gross Non Performing Asset	3.97%	3.17%	2.69%
19	Net Non performing Asset	1.44%	1.00%	0.70%
20	Current liability ratio	NA	NA	NA
21	Total debts to total assets	0.77	0.80	0.77
22	Debtors turnover*	NA	NA	NA
23	Inventory turnover*	NA	NA	NA
24	Operating margin (%)	NA	NA	NA
25	Net profit margin (%)	3.89%	13.83%	11.20%
26	Capital Risk Adequacy Ratio (CRAAR)	31.54%	28.00%	25.44%
28	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
29	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
\* Not applicable to Bank/NBFC  
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 32 and Regulation 32(4) of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited (BSE Reg. 52: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpling/AttachLive/cas8550a-3524-4db7-8624-9b51958fcb.pdf>) and the company (<https://annapurnafinance.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Financial-Results-31-December-2024.pdf>).  
For Annapurna Finance Pvt. Ltd. Sd/-  
Date: 06-02-2025  
Place: Bhubaneswar  
Dibyajyoti Pattnaik  
Director



## BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020

CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030231, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22872887

E-mail: [bcml@bcml.in](mailto:bcml@bcml.in) Website: [www.chini.com](http://www.chini.com)

## EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

(₹ In lakhs, except stated otherwise)

		STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01
2)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year (before tax and exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
3)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
4)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6273.10	6030.87	12385.90	23568.70	43302.87	7047.05	9132.92	20779.91	33108.58	53447.41
5)	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)]	6461.77	6122.75	12951.62	23864.33	44134.06	7236.35	9224.80	21341.34	33384.21	54255.36
6)	Equity Share Capital	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					325943.05					338078.78
8)	Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and nine months figures):					(As at 31-03-2024)					(As at 31-03-2024)
a)	Basic (₹)	3.11	2.99	6.14	11.69	21.47	3.49	4.53	10.30	16.41	26.49
b)	Diluted (₹)	3.10	2.99	6.12	11.68	21.47	3.48	4.52	10.26	16.40	26.49



**SHREE VASU LOGISTICS LIMITED**

CIN: L51109G12007PLC020232

Registered Office: Unit No.-6, New Office Building Near Ring Road No.4, Tendua ID, Tendua, Dharavi, Raipur 492099 (C.G).  
Tel: 7000651501, Website: www.shreevasulogistics.com, email: cs@logisticpark.biz**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTH ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,694.23	3,510.92	3,104.15	10,627.69	9,296.74
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax before exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax after exceptional items	38.33	(4.62)	98.04	108.28	292.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)]	37.99	(6.22)	109.37	106.69	305.85
6	Equity Share Capital	1,149.37	1,146.79	1,146.60	1,149.37	1,146.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	2,048.75
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)					
i) Basic (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.86	0.94	2.55
ii) Diluted (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.85	0.94	2.54

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company at [www.shreevasulogistics.com](http://www.shreevasulogistics.com).  
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the accounting other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on February 7, 2025.

For Shree Vasu Logistics Limited  
Sd/- Atul Garg  
Managing Director (DIN: 01349747)

**VA TECH WABAG LIMITED**

CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231

Regd. office: "WABAG HOUSE", No.17, 200 Feet  
Thorapakkam- Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnambu Kolathur,  
Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 | Fax : +91 44 6123 2324  
Website: [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com) | Email: [companysecretary@wabag.in](mailto:companysecretary@wabag.in)**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	8,258	7,081	21,718	19,670	28,998
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	702	626	1,953	1,722	2,504
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	702	629	1,958	1,730	2,456
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	527	778	1,948	1,816	2,510
Equity Share Capital	124	124	124	124	124
Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	11.29	10.11	31.48	27.82	39.49
Diluted	11.13	10.11	31.04	27.82	39.49

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on February 07, 2025 and a limited review has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.  
4. The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	6,761	6,243	18,353	17,378	25,097
Profit / (Loss) before tax	864	834	2,309	2,187	3,160
Profit / (Loss) after tax	642	623	1,723	1,635	2,358



For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED  
Sd/- Rajiv Mittal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 01299110

VMM LIMITED  
Regd. Off: SULARKAR, VIRUDHUNAGAR  
CIN: L72402TN1995PLC030232

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 10.02.2025, Monday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results Under Ind-AS of the Company for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
Place: Sularkar, Virudhunagar.  
VMM LIMITED  
K.PREYATHARSHINI  
Company Secretary  
Date: 03.02.2025

**ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RAJASTHAN LTD.**  
701-706, 7th Floor, ARG Corporate Park, Gopalnagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 001  
Tel: +91 141 2747001 Email: [info@roadrajasthan.com](mailto:info@roadrajasthan.com) Website: [www.roadrajasthan.com](http://www.roadrajasthan.com) CIN: L45205RA1995PLC030230

**NOTICE**  
RDCORPL intends to invite online tenders through e-procurement for various works as per details given below:  
E-NIT Date: 07.02.2025

S. No.	Description	Name of Roads	Period for downloading the Bid documents
1	Collection of user fee and operation of toll plaza for the period from 01.04.2025 to 31.03.2026 (365 days)	1. Ajaie-Skandua (J), 2. Baran-Jhalawar (J), 3. Ajaie-Skandua (J), 4. Ajaie-Pali (J), 5. Hanumangar-Sargola (J), 6. Khatkhote-Kaasa Chok (J), 7. Jhalawar-Jhalawar Road (J), 8. Jhalawar-Ujan (J), 9. Mathura-Bharatpur (J), 10. Gangraha-Bharatpur (J) and 11. Rajasthan-North-Bharatpur upto Haryana Border (RHS)	from 10.02.2025 (17.00 Hrs) to 24.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)
2	Reinstatement of Overhead Gantry at Ch 157+400	Pachpadra-Ramji Ki Gai (RHS)	from 10.02.2025 (10.00 Hrs) to 17.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)

Online Bid Opening Date: For S.No. (1) 25.02.2025 and For S.No. (2) 18.02.2025  
All the particulars details and amendments related to this E-NIT can be viewed on the website <http://leproc.rajasthan.gov.in>. Interested agencies/firms are required to be registered on this website through digital signatures.

**AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED**

(CIN : L24239TG1986PLC015190)

Regd. Office: Plot No.2, Mathiravihar, Amerpet, Hyderabad - 500 038, Telangana, India.

Tel: +91 040 23736370 Fax: +91 040 23747340 Email: [info@aurobindo.com](mailto:info@aurobindo.com)**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	79,785.2	233,416.1	73,517.6
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8,455.7	25,807.4	9,399.7
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,803.0	27,447.0	11,268.7
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Unaudited financial results	-	-	-
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from continuing operations (net)	29,166.3	82,013.1	26,920.3
2	Profit before tax from continuing operations for the period	6,329.4	18,029.3	6,872.0
3	Profit before tax from continuing operations for the period	4,720.5	13,386.2	6,237.7
4	Profit before tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
5	Profit after tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,706.0	13,342.7	6,234.8
7	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited financial results	-	-	-
9	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
10	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(c) Discontinued operations	-	-	-
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	-	-	-
	(d) Total operations	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's web site [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's web site viz. [www.aurobindo.com](http://www.aurobindo.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

By Order of the Board  
Aurobindo Pharma Limited  
Sd/- K. Nithyananda Reddy  
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : February 6, 2025

[www.aurobindo.com](http://www.aurobindo.com)

**NAINITAL BANK LTD.**  
The NAINITAL BANK LTD.  
CIN: L65102UP1995PLC030233

(Regd. Office: G.B. Pant Road, Nainital, (Pin: 263001, Uttarakhand)  
(Head Office: Seven Oaks, Mallital, Nainital, (Pin: 263001, Uttarakhand)

**INVITE APPLICATION FOR EMPANELMENT OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT FIRMS FOR CONCURRENT AUDIT OF BANK'S VARIOUS BRANCHES, DISCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Interested Chartered Accountant Firms having vast experience in the areas of audit execution for Banks in India majority Concurrent Audit, Statutory Branch Audit, Central Audit and IS Audits. Preference may be given to the CA firms which are located in the same Village, City, and District of the Nainital Bank Branches/Offices. Last date of receiving application at Bank's Central Internal Audit Division (CIAD), The Nainital Bank Ltd., 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Opposite of Session Court, Nainital Road, Haldwani, Uttarakhand-263139 - 28th February 2025, 5:00 PM. Interested Chartered Accountant Firms may view and download the Empanelment Application containing the detailed terms & conditions, from the website link - <https://www.nainitalbank.co.in/english/tender.aspx>. Kindly refer proposal no. NTB/CIAD/CONCURRENT/2025/02/001  
Date : 08.02.2025 Place : Nainital  
AVP & Head CIAD

**PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED**  
CIN: NO. L17291MH1991PLC063752  
Regd. Office: Unit 101B, 1st Floor, Alhambra Premises, Plot No. C56-Dela Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andher West, Mumbai - 400066  
Tel: 022-22232323 Fax: 022-22232313 Email: [mumbai@pioneerhako.com](mailto:mumbai@pioneerhako.com)  
[www.pioneerhako.com](http://www.pioneerhako.com)

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 6 (c) of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary delisting from Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE).  
The Trade Statistics of the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) reveals that the volume of the Equity Shares traded at CSE is negligible. The entire trading of Company's Equity Shares is done at BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). These exchanges have nationwide terminals and therefore, provide full liquidity to the Investors and as such the Delisting of Company's Equity Shares from CSE will not have any adverse impact on the Investors.  
The Equity Shares of the Company will Continue to be listed with BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).

For & on behalf of Board of Directors  
HARSH VARDHAN BASSI  
Managing Director  
DIN:00102941

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2025

**hakoba | SILKQUITE**

**ANNAPURNA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED**  
CIN: L65102UP1995PLC030233  
Regd. Office: At-1215/1401, Khandagiri Bari, Infront of Jaydev Vastika, Khandagiri, Patna-800005

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

(Pursuant to regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Regulations, 2015)

(Amount in ₹ Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	55616	52370	205599
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596	31103
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596	31103
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103	7178	23242
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(140)	5824	18275
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10167	8915	10154
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	56573	44339	50085
8	Securities Premium Account	98732	73713	98671
9	Net worth	165761	136133	152472
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	690402	136133	694469
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Face Value of Rs 10 each) Nil			
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.14	5.11	4.18
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
i) Basic		0.10	7.88	24.63
ii) Diluted		0.09	6.37	20.84
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Current ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Long term debt to working capital	NA	NA	NA
18	Gross Non Performing Asset	3.97%	3.17%	2.69%
19	Net Non performing Asset	1.44%	1.00%	0.70%
20	Current liability ratio	NA	NA	NA
21	Total debts to total assets	0.77	0.80	0.77
22	Debtors turnover*	NA	NA	NA
23	Inventory turnover*	NA	NA	NA
24	Operating margin (%)	3.89%	13.83%	11.20%
25	Capital Risk Adequacy Ratio (CRAAR)	31.54%	28.00%	25.44%
26	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
27	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

\* - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
\*Not applicable to Bank/NBFC

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 and Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited (BSE Reg. 52: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpling/AttachLive/cas8550a-3524-4db7-8624-9b19589bcb.pdf>) and the company (<https://annapurnafinance.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Financial-Results-31-December-2024.pdf>)

For Annapurna Finance Pvt. Ltd.  
Sd/- Dibyajyoti Pattnaik  
Director

Date: 06-02-2025  
Place: Bhubaneswar

**BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020

CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22872887

E-mail: [bcml@bcml.in](mailto:bcml@bcml.in) Website: [www.chini.com](http://www.chini.com)**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(₹ In lakhs, except stated otherwise)

		STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01
2)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year (before tax and exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
3)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
4)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6273.10	6030.87	12385.90	23588.70	43320.87	7047.05	9132.92	20779.91	33108.58	53447.41
5)	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)]	6461.77	6122.75	12951.62	23864.33	44134.06	7236.35	9224.80	21341.34	33384.21	54255.36
6)	Equity Share Capital	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					325943.05					338078.78
8)	Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and nine months figures):					(As at 31-03-2024)					(As at 31-03-2024)
	a) Basic (₹)	3.11	2.99	6.14	11.69	21.47	3.49	4.53	10.30	16.41	26.49
	b) Diluted (₹)	3.10	2.99	6.12	11.68	21.47	3.48	4.52	10.26	16.40	26.49



## SHREE VASU LOGISTICS LIMITED

CIN: L51109G12007PLC020232

Registered Office: Unit No.-6, New Office Building Near Ring Road No.4, Tendua ID, Tendua, Dharavi, Raipur 492099 (C.G). Tel: 7000681501, Website: www.shreevasulogistics.com, email: cs@logisticpark.biz

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTH ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,694.23	3,510.92	3,104.15	10,627.69	9,296.74
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax before exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax after exceptional items	38.33	(4.62)	98.04	108.28	292.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax))	37.99	(6.22)	109.37	106.69	305.85
6	Equity Share Capital	1,149.37	1,146.79	1,146.60	1,149.37	1,146.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	2,048.75
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)					
i) Basic (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.86	0.94	2.55
ii) Diluted (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.85	0.94	2.54

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company at [www.shreevasulogistics.com](http://www.shreevasulogistics.com).  
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the accounting other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on February 7, 2025.

For Shree Vasu Logistics Limited  
Sd/- Atul Garg  
Managing Director (DIN: 01349747)

## VA TECH WABAG LIMITED

CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231

Regd. office: "WABAG HOUSE", No.17, 200 Feet Thorapakkam- Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnamb Kolathur, Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 | Fax : +91 44 6123 2324 Website: www.wabag.com | Email: companysecretary@wabag.in

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 (Rs. In Million)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	8,258	7,081	21,718	19,670	28,998
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	702	626	1,953	1,722	2,504
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	702	629	1,958	1,730	2,456
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	527	778	1,948	1,816	2,510
Equity Share Capital	124	124	124	124	124
Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	11.29	10.11	31.48	27.82	39.49
Diluted	11.13	10.11	31.04	27.82	39.49

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on February 07, 2025 and a limited review has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.  
4. The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	6,761	6,243	18,353	17,378	25,097
Profit / (Loss) before tax	864	834	2,309	2,187	3,160
Profit / (Loss) after tax	642	623	1,723	1,635	2,358

For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED  
Sd/- Rajiv Mittal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 01299110

VMM LIMITED  
Regd. Off: SULARAKA, VIRUDHUNAGAR  
CIN: L72401TN1995PLC030232

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 10.02.2025, Monday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results Under Ind-AS of the Company for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
Place: Sularaka, Virudhunagar.  
V. Muthuhasan  
Company Secretary  
Date: 03.02.2025

ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RAJASTHAN LTD.  
701-706, 7th Floor, ARG Corporate Park, Gopalpalli, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 001  
Tel: +91 141 2747001 Email: [info@roadrajasthan.com](mailto:info@roadrajasthan.com) Website: [www.roadrajasthan.com](http://www.roadrajasthan.com) CIN: L45205RJ1995PLC030230

RDCORPL/AD/MN/6192025476 E-NIT Date: 07.02.2025  
RDCORPL/INTD to invite online tenders through e-procurement for various works as per details given below:

S. No.	Description	Name of Roads	Period for downloading the Bid documents
1	Collection of user fee and operation of toll plaza for the period from 01/04/2025 to 31/03/2026 (365 days)	1. Ajaie-Skandua (J2), 2. Baran-Jhalawar (J2), 3. Ajaie-Skandua (J2), 4. Ajaie-Pali (J2), 5. Hanumangar-Sargol (J2), 6. Khatkhote-Kaasa Chok (J2), 7. Jhalawar-Jhalawar Road (J2), 8. Jhalawar-Ujan (J2), 9. Mathura-Bharatpur (J2), 10. Gangraha-Bharatpur (J2) and 11. Rajasthan-North-Bharatpur upto Haryana Border (J2)	from 10.02.2025 (17.00 Hrs) to 24.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)
2	Reinstatement of Overhead Gantry at Ch 157+400	Pachpadra-Ramji Ki Gai (J2)	from 10.02.2025 (10.00 Hrs) to 17.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)

Online Bid Opening Date: For S. No. (1) 25.02.2025 and For S. No. (2) 18.02.2025  
All the particulars, details and amendments related to this E-NIT can be viewed on the website <http://leproc.rajasthan.gov.in>. Interested agencies/firms are required to be registered on this website through digital signatures.

## AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED

(CIN : L24239TG1986PLC015190)

Regd. Office: Plot No.2, Mathirvihar, Amerpet, Hyderabad - 500 038, Telangana, India.

Tel: +91 040 23736370 Fax: +91 040 23747340 Email: [info@aurobindo.com](mailto:info@aurobindo.com)

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	79,785.2	233,416.1	73,517.6
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8,455.7	25,807.4	9,397.9
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	7,803.0	27,447.0	11,267.1
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Unaudited financial results	-	-	-
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from continuing operations (net)	29,166.3	82,013.1	26,920.3
2	Profit before tax from continuing operations for the period	6,329.4	18,029.3	6,872.0
3	Profit after tax from continuing operations for the period	4,720.5	13,386.2	6,237.7
4	Profit before tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
5	Profit after tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	4,706.0	13,342.7	6,234.8
7	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited financial results	-	-	-
9	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
10	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(c) Discontinued operations	-	-	-
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	-	-	-
	(d) Total operations	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' web site [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's web site viz. [www.aurobindo.com](http://www.aurobindo.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

By Order of the Board

Aurobindo Pharma Limited

Sd/-

K. Nithyananda Reddy

Vice Chairman &amp; Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : February 6, 2025

www.aurobindo.com

NAINITAL BANK LTD.  
THE NAINITAL BANK LTD.  
CIN: L65109G12007PLC020232  
(Regd. Office : G.B. Pant Road, Nainital, (Pin: 263001, Uttarakhand)  
(Head Office : Seven Oaks, Mallital, Nainital, (Pin: 263001, Uttarakhand)  
INVITE APPLICATION FOR EMPANELMENT OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT FIRMS FOR CONCURRENT AUDIT OF BANK'S VARIOUS BRANCHES, DISCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS  
Interested Chartered Accountant Firms having vast experience in the areas of audit execution for Banks in India majority Concurrent Audit, Statutory Branch Audit, Central Audit and IS Audits. Preference may be given to the CA firms which are located in the same Village, City, and District of the Nainital Bank Branches/Offices. Last date of receiving application at Bank's Central Internal Audit Division (CIAD), The Nainital Bank Ltd., 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Opposite of Session Court, Nainital Road, Haldwani, Uttarakhand-263139 - 28th February 2025, 5:00 PM. Interested Chartered Accountant Firms may view and download the Empanelment Application containing the detailed terms & conditions, from the website link - <https://www.nainitalbank.co.in/english/tender.aspx>. Kindly refer proposal no. NTB/CIAD/CONCURRENT/2025/02/001  
Date : 08.02.2025 Place : Nainital  
AVP & Head CIAD

PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED  
CIN: L07219MH1991PLC063732  
PIONEER GROUP  
Regd. Office: Unit 101B, 1st Floor, Alhambra Premises, Plot No. C56-Dela Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Anchor West, Mumbai - 400066  
Tel: 022-22323233 Fax: 022-42231313 Email: [mumbai@pioneerhako.com](mailto:mumbai@pioneerhako.com)  
[www.pioneerhako.com](http://www.pioneerhako.com)

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 6 (c) of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary delisting from Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE).  
The Trade Statistics of the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) reveals that the volume of the Equity Shares traded at CSE is negligible. The entire trading of Company's Equity Shares is done at BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). These exchanges have nationwide terminals and therefore, provide full liquidity to the Investors and as such the Delisting of Company's Equity Shares from CSE will not have any adverse impact on the Investors.  
The Equity Shares of the Company will Continue to be listed with BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).

For & on behalf of Board of Directors  
HARSH VARDHAN BASSI  
Managing Director  
DIN:00102941

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2025

hakoBA | SILKQUTE

ANNAPURNA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED  
CIN: L65109G12007PLC020232  
Regd. Office: AL-1215/1401, Khandagiri Bari, Infront of Jaydev Vastika, Khandagiri, Kolkata-700017  
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024 (Amount in ₹ Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	55616	52370	205569
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596	31103
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596	31103
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103	7178	23242
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(140)	5824	18275
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10167	6915	10154
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	56573	44339	50085
8	Securities Premium Account	98732	73713	98671
9	Net worth	165761	136133	152472
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt (Face Value of ₹ 10 each) Nil	690402	136133	694469
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.14	5.11	4.18
13	Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
i) Basic		0.10	7.88	24.63
ii) Diluted		0.09	6.37	20.62
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Current ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Long term debt to working capital	NA	NA	NA
18	Gross Non Performing Asset	3.97%	3.17%	2.69%
19	Net Non performing Asset	1.44%	1.00%	0.70%
20	Current liability ratio	NA	NA	NA
21	Total debts to total assets	0.77	0.80	0.77
22	Debtors turnover*	NA	NA	NA
23	Inventory turnover*	NA	NA	NA
24	Operating margin (%)	NA	NA	NA
25	Net profit margin (%)	3.89%	18.83%	11.20%
26	Capital Risk Adequacy Ratio (CRAAR)	31.54%	28.00%	25.43%
27	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
28	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with AS 19 (AS 19) Rules, wherever applicable.  
\*Not applicable to Bank/NBFC  
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 32 and Regulation 32(4) of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited (BSE Reg. 52: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpling/AttachLive/cas8550a-3524-4db7-8624-9b19589cbbd.pdf>) and the company (<https://annapurnafinance.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Financial-Results-31-December-2024.pdf>)  
For Annapurna Finance Pvt. Ltd. Sd/-  
Date: 06-02-2025  
Place: Bhubaneswar  
Dibyajyoti Pattnaik  
Director



## BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020

CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22872887

E-mail: [bcml@bcml.in](mailto:bcml@bcml.in) Website: [www.chini.com](http://www.chini.com)

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024 (₹ In lakhs, except stated otherwise)

(₹ In lakhs, except stated otherwise)											
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01
2)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year (before tax and exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
3)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
4)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6273.10	6030.87	12385.90	23586.70	43320.87	7047.05	9132.92	20779.91	33108.58	53447.47
5)	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)]	6461.77	6122.75	12951.62	23864.33	44134.06	7236.35	9224.80	21341.34	33384.21	54255.36
6)	Equity Share Capital	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					325943.05					338077.78
8)	Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and nine months figures):					(As at 31-03-2024)					(As at 31-03-2024)
a)	Basic (₹)	3.11	2.99	6.14	11.69	21.47	3.49	4.53	10.30	16.41	26.49
b)	Diluted (₹)	3.10	2.99	6.12	11.68	21.47	3.48	4.52	10.26	16.40	26.49

**SHREE VASU LOGISTICS LIMITED**

CIN: L51109G12007PLC020232

Registered Office: Unit No.-6, New Office Building Near Ring Road No.4, Tendua ID, Tendua, Dharavi, Raipur 492099 (C.G).  
Tel: 7000651501, Website: www.shreevasulogistics.com, email: cs@logisticpark.biz**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTH ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,694.23	3,510.92	3,104.15	10,627.69	9,296.74
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax before exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax after exceptional items	38.33	(4.62)	98.04	108.28	292.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)]	37.99	(6.22)	109.37	106.69	305.85
6	Equity Share Capital	1,149.37	1,146.79	1,146.60	1,149.37	1,146.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)					
i) Basic (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.86	0.94	2.55
ii) Diluted (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.85	0.94	2.54

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company at [www.shreevasulogistics.com](http://www.shreevasulogistics.com).  
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the accounting other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on February 7, 2025.

For Shree Vasu Logistics Limited  
Sd/- Atul Garg  
Managing Director (DIN: 01349747)

**VA TECH WABAG LIMITED**

CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231

Regd. office: "WABAG HOUSE", No.17, 200 Feet  
Thorapakkam- Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnamb Kolathur,  
Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 | Fax: +91 44 6123 2324  
Website: [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com) | Email: [companysecretary@wabag.in](mailto:companysecretary@wabag.in)**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024**

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	8,258	7,081	21,718	19,670	28,998
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	702	626	1,953	1,722	2,504
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	702	629	1,958	1,730	2,456
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	527	778	1,948	1,816	2,510
Equity Share Capital	124	124	124	124	124
Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	11.29	10.11	31.48	27.82	39.49
Diluted	11.13	10.11	31.04	27.82	39.49

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on February 07, 2025 and a limited review has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.  
4. The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	6,761	6,243	18,353	17,378	25,097
Profit / (Loss) before tax	864	834	2,309	2,187	3,160
Profit / (Loss) after tax	642	623	1,723	1,635	2,358



For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Rajiv Mittal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 01299110

VMM LIMITED  
Regd. Off: SULARKAR, VIRUDHUNAGAR  
CIN: L72402TN1995PLC030232

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 10.02.2025, Monday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results Under Ind-AS of the Company for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
Place: Sularkar, Virudhunagar.  
V. Muthuhasan  
Company Secretary  
Date: 03.02.2025

**ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RAJASTHAN LTD.**  
701-706, 7th Floor, ARG Corporate Park, Gopalnagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 001  
Tel: +91 141 2747001 Email: [info@ridco.in](mailto:info@ridco.in) Website: [www.ridco.in](http://www.ridco.in) CIN: L45205RA1995PLC030230

**NOTICE**  
RDCORPL Intends to invite online tenders through e-procurement for various works as per details given below:  
E-NIT Date: 07.02.2025

S. No.	Description	Name of Roads	Period for downloading the Bid documents
1	Collection of user fee and operation of toll plaza for the period from 01.04.2025 to 31.03.2026 (365 days)	1. Ajaai-Skandaa (J2), 2. Baran-Jhalawar (J2), 3. Ajaai-Skandaa (J2), 4. Ajaai-Palpur (J2), 5. Hanumang-Sargola (J2), 6. Khatkhote-Kaasa Chok (J2), 7. Jhalawar-Jhalawar Road (J2), 8. Jhalawar-Ujan (J2), 9. Mutha-Bharatpur (J2), 10. Gangra-Bharatpur (J2) and 11. Rajasthan-Norah-Bharatpur upto Haryana Border (RHS)	from 10.02.2025 (17.00 Hrs) to 24.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)
2	Reinstatement of Overhead Gantry at Ch 157+400	Pachpad-Ramji Ki Gai (PR-2)	from 10.02.2025 (10.00 Hrs) to 17.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)

Online Bid Opening Date: For S. No. (1) 25.02.2025 and For S. No. (2) 18.02.2025  
All the particulars details and amendments related to this E-NIT can be viewed on the website <http://leproc.rajasthan.gov.in>. Interested agencies/firms are required to be registered on this website through digital signatures.

**AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED**

(CIN : L24239TG1986PLC015190)

Regd. Office: Plot No.2, Mathiravihar, Amerpet, Hyderabad - 500 038, Telangana, India.  
Tel: +91 040 23736370 Fax: +91 040 23747340 Email: [info@aurobindo.com](mailto:info@aurobindo.com)**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	79,785.2	233,416.1	73,517.6
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8,455.7	25,807.4	9,397.9
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,803.0	27,447.0	11,267.1
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Unaudited financial results	-	-	-
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from continuing operations (net)	29,166.3	82,013.1	26,920.3
2	Profit before tax from continuing operations for the period	6,329.4	18,029.3	6,872.0
3	Profit after tax from continuing operations for the period	4,720.5	13,386.2	6,237.7
4	Profit before tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
5	Profit after tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,706.0	13,342.7	6,234.8
7	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited financial results	-	-	-
9	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
10	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website viz. [www.aurobindo.com](http://www.aurobindo.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

By Order of the Board  
Aurobindo Pharma Limited  
Sd/-  
K. Nithyananda Reddy  
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : February 6, 2025[www.aurobindo.com](http://www.aurobindo.com)

**NAINITAL BANK LTD.**  
The NAINITAL BANK LTD.  
CIN: L65102UP1995PLC030230

**NOTICE**  
(Regd. Office : G.B. Pant Road, Nainital, (Pin: 263001, Uttarakhand)  
(Head Office : Seven Oaks, Mallital, Nainital, (Pin: 263001, Uttarakhand))

**INVITE APPLICATION FOR EMPANELMENT OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT FIRMS FOR CONCURRENT AUDIT OF BANK'S VARIOUS BRANCHES, DISCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Interested Chartered Accountant Firms having vast experience in the areas of audit execution for Banks in India majority Concurrent Audit, Statutory Branch Audit, Central Audit and IS Audits. Preference may be given to the CA firms which are located in the same Village, City, and District of the Nainital Bank Branches/Offices. Last date of receiving application at Bank's Central Internal Audit Division (CIAD), The Nainital Bank Ltd., 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Opposite of Session Court, Nainital Road, Haldwani, Uttarakhand-263139 - 28th February 2025, 5:00 PM. Interested Chartered Accountant Firms may view and download the Empanelment Application containing the detailed terms & conditions, from the website link - <https://www.nainitalbank.co.in/english/tender.aspx>. Kindly refer proposal no. NTB/CIAD/CONCURRENT/2025/02/001  
Date : 08.02.2025 Place : Nainital  
AVP & Head CIAD

**PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED**  
CIN: NO. L17291MH1991PLC063752  
Regd. Office: Unit 101B, 1st Floor, Alkshay Premises, Plot No. C56-Dela Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Anchor West, Mumbai - 400066  
Tel: 022-22232323 Fax: 022-22232313 Email: [mumbai@pioneeremb.com](mailto:mumbai@pioneeremb.com)  
[www.pioneeremb.com](http://www.pioneeremb.com)

**NOTICE**  
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 6 (c) of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary delisting from Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE).  
The Trade Statistics of the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) reveals that the volume of the Equity Shares traded at CSE is negligible. The entire trading of Company's Equity Shares is done at BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). These exchanges have nationwide terminals and therefore, provide full liquidity to the Investors and as such the Delisting of Company's Equity Shares from CSE will not have any adverse impact on the Investors.  
The Equity Shares of the Company will Continue to be listed with BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).

For & on behalf of Board of Directors  
HARSH VARDHAN BASSI  
Managing Director  
DIN:00102941

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 07 February, 2025

**hakoba | SILKQUTE**

**ANNAPURNA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED**  
CIN: L65102UP1995PLC030230  
Regd. Office: AL-1215/1401, Khandagiri Bari, Infront of Jaydev Vastika, Khandagiri, Kolkata-700017

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024**

(Pursuant to regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Regulations, 2015)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2024	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	55616	52370
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103	7178
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(140)	5824
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10167	6915
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	56573	44339
8	Securities Premium Account	98732	73713
9	Net worth	165761	136133
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	690402	136133
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Face Value of Rs 10 each) Nil		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.14	5.11
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
i) Basic		0.10	7.88
ii) Diluted		0.09	6.37
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
16	Current ratio	NA	NA
17	Long term debt to working capital	NA	NA
18	Gross Non Performing Asset	3.97%	3.17%
19	Net Non performing Asset	1.44%	1.00%
20	Current liability ratio	NA	NA
21	Total debts to total assets	0.77	0.80
22	Debtors turnover*	NA	NA
23	Inventory turnover*	NA	NA
24	Operating margin (%)	NA	NA
25	Net profit margin (%)	3.89%	13.83%
26	Capital Risk Adequacy Ratio (CRAAR)	31.54%	28.00%
27	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
28	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA

\* - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
\*Not applicable to Bank/NBFC

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 and Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited (BSE Reg. 52: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpling/AttachLive/cas8550-3524-4db7-8624-9b51958fcb.pdf>) and the company (<https://annapurnafinance.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Financial-Results-31-December-2024.pdf>)

For Annapurna Finance Pvt. Ltd. Sd/-  
Dibyajyoti Pattnaik  
Director  
Date: 06-02-2025  
Place: Bhubaneswar

**BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED**Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020  
CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22872887E-mail: [bcml@bcml.in](mailto:bcml@bcml.in) Website: [www.chini.com](http://www.chini.com)**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024**

(₹ In lakhs, except stated otherwise)

		STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01
2)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year (before tax and exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
3)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
4)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6273.10	6030.87	12385.90	23568.70	43320.87	7047.05	9132.92	20779.91	33108.58	53447.41
5)	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)]	6461.77	6122.75	12951.62	23864.33	44134.06	7236.35	9224.80	21341.34	33384.21	54255.36
6)	Equity Share Capital	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					325943.05					338078.78
8)	Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and nine months figures):					(As at 31-03-2024)					(As at 31-03-2024)
a)	Basic (₹)	3.11	2.99	6.14	11.69	21.47	3.49	4.53	10.30	16.41	26.49
b)	Diluted (₹)	3.10	2.99	6.12	11.68	21.47	3.48	4.52	10.26	16.40	26.49

## SHREE VASU LOGISTICS LIMITED

CIN: L51109G12007PLC020232

Registered Office: Unit No.-6, New Office Building Near Ring Road No.4, Tendua ID, Tendua, Dharavi, Raipur 492099 (C.G). Tel: 7000651501, Website: www.shreevasulogistics.com, email: cs@logisticpark.biz

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTH ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,694.23	3,510.92	3,104.15	10,627.69	9,296.74
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax before exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax after exceptional items	38.33	(4.62)	98.04	108.28	292.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax))	37.99	(6.22)	109.37	106.69	305.85
6	Equity Share Capital	1,149.37	1,146.79	1,146.60	1,149.37	1,146.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)					
i) Basic (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.86	0.94	2.55
ii) Diluted (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.85	0.94	2.54

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company at [www.shreevasulogistics.com](http://www.shreevasulogistics.com).  
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the accounting other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on February 7, 2025.

For Shree Vasu Logistics Limited  
Sd/- Atul Garg  
Managing Director (DIN: 01349747)

## VA TECH WABAG LIMITED

CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231

Regd. office: "WABAG HOUSE", No.17, 200 Feet Thorapakkam-Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnamb Kolathur, Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 | Fax: +91 44 6123 2324 Website: www.wabag.com | Email: companysecretary@wabag.in

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	8,258	7,081	21,718	19,670	28,998
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	702	626	1,953	1,722	2,504
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	702	629	1,958	1,730	2,456
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	527	778	1,948	1,816	2,510
Equity Share Capital	124	124	124	124	124
Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	11.29	10.11	31.48	27.82	39.49
Diluted	11.13	10.11	31.04	27.82	39.49

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on February 07, 2025 and a limited review has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.  
4. The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	6,761	6,243	18,353	17,378	25,097
Profit / (Loss) before tax	864	834	2,309	2,187	3,160
Profit / (Loss) after tax	642	623	1,723	1,635	2,358



For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED  
Sd/- Rajiv Mittal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 01299110

VMM LIMITED  
Regd. Off: SULARKAR, VIRUDHUNAGAR  
CIN: L72401TN1995PLC030232

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 10.02.2025, Monday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results Under Ind-AS of the Company for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
Place: Sularkar, Virudhunagar.  
VMM LIMITED  
K. PREYATHARSHINI  
Company Secretary  
Date: 03.02.2025

ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RAJASTHAN LTD.  
701-706, 7th Floor, ARG Corporate Park, Gopalnagar, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 001  
Tel: +91 141 2747001 Email: [info@roadrajasthan.com](mailto:info@roadrajasthan.com) Website: [www.roadrajasthan.com](http://www.roadrajasthan.com) CIN: L45205RJ1995PLC030230

RDCORPLADNEW5192025476 E-NIT Date: 07.02.2025  
RDCORPLADNEW5192025476 E-NIT Date: 07.02.2025

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 10.02.2025, Monday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results Under Ind-AS of the Company for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
Place: Sularkar, Virudhunagar.  
VMM LIMITED  
K. PREYATHARSHINI  
Company Secretary  
Date: 03.02.2025

Online Bid Opening Date: For S.No. (1) 25.02.2025 and For S.No. (2) 18.02.2025  
The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
Interested agencies/firms are required to be registered on this website through digital signatures. Director

## AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED

(CIN : L24239TG1986PLC015190)

Regd. Office: Plot No.2, Mathirvihar, Amerpet, Hyderabad - 500 038, Telangana, India.

Tel: +91 040 23736370 Fax: +91 040 23747340 Email: [info@aurobindo.com](mailto:info@aurobindo.com)

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	79,785.2	233,416.1	73,517.6
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8,455.7	25,807.4	9,397.9
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	7,803.0	27,447.0	11,267.1
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Unaudited financial results	-	-	-
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from continuing operations (net)	29,166.3	82,013.1	26,920.3
2	Profit before tax from continuing operations for the period	6,329.4	18,029.3	6,872.0
3	Profit after tax from continuing operations for the period	4,720.5	13,386.2	6,237.7
4	Profit before tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
5	Profit after tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	4,706.0	13,342.7	6,234.8
7	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited financial results	-	-	-
9	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
10	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(c) Discontinued operations	-	-	-
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	-	-	-
	(c) Discontinued operations	-	-	-
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	-	-	-
	(c) Discontinued operations	-	-	-
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' web site viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's web site viz. [www.aurobindo.com](http://www.aurobindo.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

By Order of the Board  
Aurobindo Pharma Limited  
Sd/- K. Nithyananda Reddy  
Vice Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : February 6, 2025[www.aurobindo.com](http://www.aurobindo.com)

NAINITAL BANK LTD.  
The NAINITAL BANK LTD.  
CIN: L65109G12007PLC020232

(Regd. Office : G.B. Pant Road, Nainital, (Pin: 263001, Uttarakhand)  
(Head Office : Seven Oaks, Mallital, Nainital, (Pin: 263001, Uttarakhand))

**INVITE APPLICATION FOR EMPANELMENT OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT FIRMS FOR CONCURRENT AUDIT OF BANK'S VARIOUS BRANCHES, DISCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Interested Chartered Accountant Firms having vast experience in the areas of audit execution for Banks in India majority Concurrent Audit, Statutory Branch Audit, Central Audit and IS Audits. Preference may be given to the CA firms which are located in the same Village, City, and District of the Nainital Bank Branches/Offices. Last date of receiving application at Bank's Central Internal Audit Division (CIAD), The Nainital Bank Ltd., 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Opposite of Session Court, Nainital Road, Haldwani, Uttarakhand-263139 - 28th February 2025, 5:00 PM. Interested Chartered Accountant Firms may view and download the Empanelment Application containing the detailed terms & conditions, from the website link - <https://www.nainitalbank.co.in/english/tender.aspx>. Kindly refer proposal no. NTB/CIAD/CONCURRENT/2025/02/001  
Date : 08.02.2025 Place : Nainital  
AVP & Head CIAD

PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED  
CIN: L07219MH1991PLC063752  
Regd. Office: Unit 101B, 1st Floor, Alkshay Premises, Plot No. C56-Dela Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Anchor West, Mumbai - 400066  
Tel: 022-22323233 Fax: 022-22323113 Email : [mumbai@pioneeremb.com](mailto:mumbai@pioneeremb.com)  
[www.pioneeremb.com](http://www.pioneeremb.com)

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 6 (c) of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary delisting from Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE).  
The Trade Statistics of the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) reveals that the volume of the Equity Shares traded at CSE is negligible. The entire trading of Company's Equity Shares is done at BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). These exchanges have nationwide terminals and therefore, provide full liquidity to the Investors and as such the Delisting of Company's Equity Shares from CSE will not have any adverse impact on the Investors.  
The Equity Shares of the Company will Continue to be listed with BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).

For & on behalf of Board of Directors  
HARSH VARDHAN BASSI  
Managing Director  
DIN:00102941

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 07 February, 2025

hakoba | SILKQUITE

ANNAPURNA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED  
CIN: L65109G12007PLC020232  
Regd. Office: AL-1215/1401, Khandagiri Bari, Infront of Jaydev Vastika, Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Vastu Sangrahalaya, Kolkata - 700021

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024**

(Pursuant to regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Regulations, 2015)

(Amount in ₹ Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	55616	52370	205569
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596	31103
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596	31103
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103	7178	23242
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(140)	5824	18275
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10167	6915	10154
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	56573	44339	50085
8	Securities Premium Account	98732	73713	98671
9	Net worth	165761	136133	152472
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	690402	136133	694469
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Face Value of Rs 10 each) Nil			
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.14	5.11	4.18
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
i) Basic		0.10	7.88	24.63
ii) Diluted		0.09	6.37	20.62
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Current ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Long term debt to working capital	NA	NA	NA
18	Gross Non Performing Asset	3.97%	3.17%	2.69%
19	Net Non performing Asset	1.44%	1.00%	0.70%
20	Current liability ratio	NA	NA	NA
21	Total debts to total assets	0.77	0.80	0.77
22	Debtors turnover*	NA	NA	NA
23	Inventory turnover*	NA	NA	NA
24	Operating margin (%)	NA	NA	NA
25	Net profit margin (%)	3.89%	18.83%	11.20%
26	Capital Risk Adequacy Ratio (CRAAR)	31.54%	28.00%	25.43%
27	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
28	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with AS 19 (AS 19) Rules, wherever applicable.  
\* Not applicable to Bank/NBFC

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 and Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited (BSE) Reg. 52: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpling/AttachLive/cas8550a-3524-4db7-8624-9b51958fcb.pdf> and the company (<https://annapurnafinance.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Financial-Results-31-December-2024.pdf>)

For Annapurna Finance Pvt. Ltd.  
Sd/- Dibyajyoti Pattnaik  
Director  
Date: 06-02-2025  
Place:Bhubaneswar



## BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020

CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22872887

E-mail: [bcml@bcml.in](mailto:bcml@bcml.in) Website: [www.chini.com](http://www.chini.com)

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

(₹ In lakhs, except stated otherwise)

		STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01
2)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year (before tax and exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
3)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
4)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6273.10	6030.87	12385.90	23588.70	43320.87	7047.05	9132.92	20779.91	33108.58	53447.41
5)	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)]	6461.77	6122.75	12951.62	23864.33	44134.06	7236.35	9224.80	21341.34	33384.21	54255.36
6)	Equity Share Capital	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					325943.05					338078.78
8)	Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and nine months figures):					(As at 31-03-2024)					(As at 31-03-2024)
a)	Basic (₹)	3.11	2.99	6.14	11.69	21.47	3.49	4.53	10.30	16.41	26.49
b)	Diluted (₹)	3.10	2.99	6.12	11.68	21.47	3.48	4.52	10.26	16.40	26.49



## SHREE VASU LOGISTICS LIMITED

CIN: L51109G12007PLC020232

Registered Office: Unit No.-6, New Office Building Near Ring Road No.4, Tendua ID, Tendua, Dharavi, Raipur 492099 (C.G). Tel: 7000651501, Website: www.shreevasulogistics.com, email: cs@logisticpark.biz

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024

S. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED		NINE MONTH ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,694.23	3,510.92	3,104.15	10,627.69	9,296.74
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax before exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax after exceptional items	53.09	(15.33)	162.50	137.32	391.15
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax after exceptional items	38.33	(4.62)	98.04	108.28	292.20
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)]	37.99	(6.22)	109.37	106.69	305.85
6	Equity Share Capital	1,149.37	1,146.79	1,146.60	1,149.37	1,146.60
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 10 each)					
i) Basic (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.86	0.94	2.55
ii) Diluted (Rs.)		0.33	(0.04)	0.85	0.94	2.54

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. NSE at [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and the website of the Company at [www.shreevasulogistics.com](http://www.shreevasulogistics.com).  
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the accounting other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on February 7, 2025.

For Shree Vasu Logistics Limited  
Sd/- Atul Garg  
Managing Director (DIN: 01349747)

## VA TECH WABAG LIMITED

CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231

Regd. Office: "WABAG HOUSE", No.17, 200 Feet Thorapakkam- Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnamb Kolathur, Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India. Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 | Fax: +91 44 6123 2324 Website: www.wabag.com | Email: companysecretary@wabag.in

### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	8,258	7,081	21,718	19,670	28,998
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	909	833	2,533	2,301	3,301
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	702	626	1,953	1,722	2,504
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	702	629	1,958	1,730	2,456
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	527	778	1,948	1,816	2,510
Equity Share Capital	124	124	124	124	124
Earnings Per Share of (Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
Basic	11.29	10.11	31.48	27.82	39.49
Diluted	11.13	10.11	31.04	27.82	39.49

**Notes:** 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and nine months ended financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and also on the company's website [www.wabag.com](http://www.wabag.com).  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on February 07, 2025 and a limited review has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.  
3. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.  
4. The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended
	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	6,761	6,243	18,353	17,378	25,097
Profit / (Loss) before tax	864	834	2,309	2,187	3,160
Profit / (Loss) after tax	642	623	1,723	1,635	2,358

For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED  
Sd/- Rajiv Mittal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN : 01299110

VMM LIMITED  
Regd. Off: SULARKAR, VIRUDHUNAGAR  
CIN: L72402TN1995PLC030232

### NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that as per Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on 10.02.2025, Monday at 04.00 PM at the Chairman's Office at Thiagarajar Mills Premises, Kappalur, Madurai-625 008 to consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results Under Ind-AS of the Company for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2024. The above details can be viewed on the website of BSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).  
Place: Madurai, Tamil Nadu  
V. Muthu Kumar  
Date: 03.02.2025

ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF RAJASTHAN LTD.  
701-706, 7th Floor, ARG Corporate Park, Gopalpalli, Ajmer Road, Jaipur - 302 001  
Tel: +91 141 2747001 Email: [info@roadrajasthan.com](mailto:info@roadrajasthan.com) Website: [www.roadrajasthan.com](http://www.roadrajasthan.com) CIN: L45205RJ1995PLC030230

RDCORPL/AD/MN/6192025476 E-NIT Date: 07.02.2025

RDCORPL/INTD to invite online tenders through e-procurement for various works as per details given below:

S. No.	Description	Name of Roads	Period for downloading the Bid documents
1	Collection of user fee and operation of toll plaza for the period from 01/04/2025 to 31/03/2026 (365 days)	1. Ajaie-Skandua (J2), 2. Baran-Jhalawar (J2), 3. Ajaie-Skandua (J2), 4. Ajaie-Palpur (J2), 5. Hanumang-Sargaha (J2), 6. Khatkhote-Kaasa Chok (J2), 7. Jhalawar-Jhalawar Road (J2), 8. Jhalawar-Ujan (J2), 9. Mathura-Bharatpur (J2), 10. Gangraha-Bharatpur (J2) and 11. Rajasthan-North-Bharatpur upto Haryana Border (J2)	from 10.02.2025 (17.00 Hrs) to 24.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)
2	Reinstatement of Overhead Gantry at Ch 157+400	Pachpura-Ramji Ki Gai (J2)	from 10.02.2025 (10.00 Hrs) to 17.02.2025 (18.00 Hrs)

Online Bid Opening Date: For S. No. (1) 25.02.2025 and For S. No. (2) 18.02.2025

All the particulars details and amendments related to this E-NIT can be viewed on the website <http://leproc.rajasthan.gov.in>. Interested agencies/firms are required to be registered on this website through digital signatures.

## AUROBINDO PHARMA LIMITED

(CIN : L24239TG1986PLC015190)

Regd. Office: Plot No.2, Mathiravihar, Amerpet, Hyderabad - 500 038, Telangana, India.

Tel: +91 040 23736370 Fax: +91 040 23747340 Email: [info@aurobindo.com](mailto:info@aurobindo.com)

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	79,785.2	233,416.1	73,517.6
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	11,998.5	37,312.0	12,624.2
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8,455.7	25,807.4	9,397.9
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	7,803.0	27,447.0	11,267.1
6	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Unaudited financial results	-	-	-
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
9	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	14.56	44.25	16.04

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

(All amounts are in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from continuing operations (net)	29,166.3	82,013.1	26,920.3
2	Profit before tax from continuing operations for the period	6,329.4	18,029.3	6,872.0
3	Profit after tax from continuing operations for the period	4,720.5	13,386.2	6,237.7
4	Profit before tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
5	Profit after tax from discontinued operations for the period	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,706.0	13,342.7	6,234.8
7	Paid-up equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 1/- each)	580.8	580.8	585.9
8	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited financial results	-	-	-
9	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
10	Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(c) Discontinued operations	-	-	-
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	-	-	-
	(c) Discontinued operations	-	-	-
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	-	-	-
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	-	-	-
	(c) Discontinued operations	-	-	-
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	8.13	22.94	10.65

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months period ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' web site [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com), [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's web site viz. [www.aurobindo.com](http://www.aurobindo.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.

By Order of the Board

Aurobindo Pharma Limited

Sd/-

K. Nithyananda Reddy

Vice Chairman &amp; Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : February 6, 2025[www.aurobindo.com](http://www.aurobindo.com)

**NAINITAL BANK**  
THE NAINITAL BANK LTD.  
CIN: L65109G12007PLC020232

(Regd. Office : 7, G. Pant Road, Nainital, (Pin: 263001, Uttarakhand)

**INVITE APPLICATION FOR EMPANELMENT OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT FIRMS FOR CONCURRENT AUDIT OF BANK'S VARIOUS BRANCHES, DISCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Interested Chartered Accountant Firms having vast experience in the areas of audit execution for Banks in India majority Concurrent Audit, Statutory Branch Audit, Central Audit and IS Audits. Preference may be given to the CA firms which are located in the same Village, City, and District of the Nainital Bank Branches/Offices. Last date of receiving application at Bank's Central Internal Audit Division (CIAD), The Nainital Bank Ltd., 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Opposite of Session Court, Nainital Road, Haldwani, Uttarakhand-263139 - 28th February 2025, 5:00 PM. Interested Chartered Accountant Firms may view and download the Empanelment Application containing the detailed terms & conditions, from the website link - <https://www.nainitalbank.co.in/english/tender.aspx>. Kindly refer proposal no. NTB/CIAD/CONCURRENT/2025/02/001

Date : 08.02.2025 Place : Nainital

AVP & Head CIAD

**PIONEER EMBROIDERIES LIMITED**  
CIN: L07291MH1991PLC063752

Regd. Office: Unit 101B, 1st Floor, Alkshay Premises, Plot No C56-Dela Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andher West, Mumbai - 400066  
Tel: 022-22232323 Fax: 022-22232313 Email: [mumbai@pioneeremb.com](mailto:mumbai@pioneeremb.com)  
[www.pioneeremb.com](http://www.pioneeremb.com)

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 6 (c) of SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary delisting from Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE).

The Trade Statistics of the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) reveals that the volume of the Equity Shares traded at CSE is negligible. The entire trading of Company's Equity Shares is done at BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). These exchanges have nationwide terminals and therefore, provide full liquidity to the Investors and as such the Delisting of Company's Equity Shares from CSE will not have any adverse impact on the Investors.

The Equity Shares of the Company will Continue to be listed with BSE Limited (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE).

For & on behalf of Board of Directors  
HARSH VARDHAN BASSI  
Managing Director  
DIN:00102941

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 07 February, 2025

hakoba | SILKQUTE

**ANNAPURNA FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED**  
CIN: L65109G12007PLC020232

Regd. Office: AL-1215/1401, Khandagiri Bari, Infront of Jaydev Vastika, Khandagiri, Kolkata-700017

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2024**

(Pursuant to regulation 52 (B) read with Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Regulations, 2015)

(Amount in ₹ Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	55616	52370
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	139	9596
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	103	7178
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(140)	5824
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10167	6915
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	56573	44339
8	Securities Premium Account	98732	73713
9	Net worth	165761	136133
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	690402	136133
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Face Value of Rs 10 each) Nil		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	4.14	5.11
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -		
i) Basic		0.10	7.88
ii) Diluted		0.09	6.37
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
16	Current ratio	NA	NA
17	Long term debt to working capital	NA	NA
18	Gross Non Performing Asset	3.97%	3.17%
19	Net Non performing Asset	1.44%	1.00%
20	Current liability ratio	NA	NA
21	Total debts to total assets	0.77	0.80
22	Debtors turnover*	NA	NA
23	Inventory turnover*	NA	NA
24	Operating margin (%)	NA	NA
25	Net profit margin (%)	3.89%	13.83%
26	Capital Risk Adequacy Ratio (CRAAR)	31.54%	28.00%
27	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
28	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA

# - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
\*Not applicable to Bank/NBFC

**Notes:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ half yearly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 and Regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e., BSE Limited (BSE Reg. 52: <https://www.bseindia.com/xml-data/corpling/AttachLive/cas8550a-3524-4db7-8624-9b51958fcb.pdf>) and the company (<https://annapurnafinance.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Financial-Results-31-December-2024.pdf>)

For Annapurna Finance Pvt. Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Dibyajyoti Pattnaik  
Director

Date: 06-02-2025  
Place: Bhubaneswar



## BALRAMPUR CHINI MILLS LIMITED

Regd. Office : FMC Fortuna, 2nd floor, 234/ 3A, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700020

CIN: L15421WB1975PLC030118, Phone No.: (033) 22874749, Fax No.: (033) 22872887

E-mail: [bcml@bcml.in](mailto:bcml@bcml.in) Website: [www.chini.com](http://www.chini.com)

### EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2024

(₹ In lakhs, except stated otherwise)

		STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024	3 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	9 months ended 31/12/2024	Corresponding 9 months ended 31/12/2023 in the previous year	Year ended 31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1)	Total Income from operations	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01	119214.71	123038.77	391169.38	415948.25	559374.01
2)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year (before tax and exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
3)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	7999.04	8280.07	16932.26	32872.54	61018.55	8902.13	12324.25	25055.31	45283.73	74220.67
4)	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6273.10	6030.87	12385.90	23588.70	43320.87	7047.05	9132.92	20779.91	33108.58	53447.41
5)	Total Comprehensive income for the period / year [comprising Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and other comprehensive income for the period/ year (after tax)]	6461.77	6122.75	12951.62	23864.33	44134.06	7236.35	9224.80	21341.34	33384.21	54255.36
6)	Equity Share Capital	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2019.02	2017.49	2017.49
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					325943.05					338078.78
8)	Earnings per share (Par value of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised for quarterly and nine months figures):					(As at 31-03-2024)					(As at 31-03-2024)
	a) Basic (₹)	3.11	2.99	6.14	11.69	21.47	3.49	4.53	10.30	16.41	26.49
	b) Diluted (₹)	3.10	2.99	6.12	11.68	21.47	3.48	4.52	10.26	16.40	26.49